

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 18-8 | 95 | | | | |
|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|--------|--|
| Туре: | | nge County Transportation ority Item | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 12/8 | /2017 | In control: | Finance and Administration Committee | | |
| On agenda: | 2/14 | /2018 | Final action: | 2/14/2018 | | |
| Title: | Amendments to Agreements for Temporary Staffing Services | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Karen DeCrescenzo, Maggie McJilton | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. S [.] | 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment A, 3. Attachment B | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Ac | tion | Result | |
| 2/14/2018 | 1 | Finance and Administration | on ap | proved and passed | Pass | |

Amendments to Agreements for Temporary Staffing Services

On September 28, 2015, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved agreements with Trust Temporary Services, Inc., doing business as Helpmates Staffing Services, and Howroyd Wright Employment Agency, Inc., doing business as AppleOne Employment Services, to provide temporary staffing services for a three-year initial term and two, two-year option terms. To continue services, amendments are required to increase the initial term maximum cumulative payment obligation.

- A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-5-3372 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Trust Temporary Services, Inc., doing business as Helpmates Staffing Services, in the amount of \$77,500, to continue providing temporary staffing services. This will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of \$454,405.
- B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-5-3658 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Howroyd Wright Employment Agency, Inc., doing business as AppleOne Employment Services, in the amount of \$77,500, to continue providing temporary staffing services. This will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of \$405,244.